FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-07-2001



101628447

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

10

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Reel#	on of PTO Error Frame # U.S. Government			
Corrective Reel #	/e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	PETER DORNEY 2 7 01			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)	[CO16, 23 80			
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	PPC WORLD, INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	a corporation of Ontario, Middlesex County, Canada receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	4474 Blakie Road, Unit 123 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	LONDON ONTARIO CANADA N61 1G6 City State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
06/2001 DBYRNE	00000317 5062380 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:581	40.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0726

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 727 586-2570					
Name	MICHAEL J. COLITZ	, JR.			
Address (line 1)	217 Harbor View I	ane			
Address (line 2)	Largo, FL 337	70			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
		6,062,380			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # /					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
M! -1	-1 T 0-144 T- 00 00	2 MM	0 /01 /01		
Name	el J. Colitz, Jr. 22,82 of Person Signing	Signature			
		V			

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0727 02/07/2001 15:47 4076966963

PARTY YARDS INC

5196529546

PAGE 03

Feb 07 01 03:36p

Dec 22 00 11:29a

PPC World Inc.

5196528546

p. 5

12-07-2000 11.09AM FROM

P 13

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND THAUEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT PETER CORNEY

SERIAL NUMBER : 09/342,50Z

FILED : 6/28/95

FOR : GLOW COP SYSTEM

U.S. PATENT NUMBER : 6.062.090

188UED : \$/16/30

ATTY DOCKET NO : DD06/0s

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I. PETER DORNEY, do hereby sell, transfer, set over end assign and recovered, inc., a comporation of the Province of Channe, County of Middlesex, CANADA, having its mailing address et 4474 Blak o Stad, Unit 123. City of London, Ontatio, CANADA NGE 166. Its successors, assigns, nominess, or other legal representatives, all of my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in an

GLOW COLE SYSTEM

invented by me and the application for United States patent therefor filed 6/28/99 and issued as 0.5. Patent Number 6.062.380 on 5/16/00, and all original and taissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and untinuations theroof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assigned and that I have not esecuted and all not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said easignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts know to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and 1921/7 in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and officer all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all regardal naths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all regardal naths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications application.

3 .3

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0728

PAGE 04

Feb 07 01 03:36p

PPC World Inc.

5196529546

p.5

Deo 22 00 11:28a

PPC Werld Inc.

5196529546

p.6

FIROM 12-07-2000 11:18AM

P. 14

that if and when said assigned, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do overything legally purable to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its own or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection to said improvements in all countries, including priority of the granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treat to an force, all without further consideration but at the expense of hald assignee, its successors, assigns, cominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned inventor declares further that all statements made herein of his on knowledge are true and that all statements on information and builts are believed to be true; that he has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof, and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willfu! false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of fitle 18 of the United Staff Date and that such willful felse statements may jeopardize the et the application or any patent issuing thereon.

PETER TORNEY

Residence and Post Office

Address: 1000 Palton Drive Chuade, EL 32765

United States of America

Citizanthip: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

14

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0729